CLI ENT ALERT

GAC

May 2011

GOLDMAN ANTONETTI & CORDOVA, PS.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

No more checks in ASUME ,

Tel. 787.759.8000 = 1.866.284.0708
Fax 787.767.9333
www.gaclaw.com

By: Angel X. Viera-Vargas, Esq.

he Puerto Rico Child Support Administration

(ASUME by its Spanish Acronym) has informed

that it has ceased to accept payments through
personal or corporate checks from all entities, includ-
ing employers.

Effective May 3, 2011, the only acceptable ways for
complying with a child support retention order will be
payment by cash, manager’s check, bank or postal

money orders or EFT by way of the agency’s webpage
(http://www.ASUME.gobierno.pr).

Law No. 5 of December 30, 1986, imposes various ob-
ligations on employers who receive a child support
retention order. Non-compliance may result in the
imposition of monetary penalties and a finding of civil
contempt. We invite all our clients and friends to
make the necessary adjustments to comply with this
change in ASUME’s policy.

ATTORNEYS — LABOR & EMPLOYMENT LAW DEPARTMENT

Luis F. Antonetti-Zequeira
Vicente J. Antonetti-Zequeira
Angel Berberena-Feliciano

José J. Fas-Quifiones

Maritza I. Gdmez-Fernandez

Heber E. Lugo-Rigau
Luis D. Ortiz-Abreu

787.759.4111
787.759.4112
787.759.4143
787.759.4156
787.759.4231
787.759.4200
787.759.4110

lantonetti@gaclaw.com
vantonetti@gaclaw.com
aberberena@gaclaw.com
jose.fas@gaclaw.com
maritza.gomez@gaclaw.com
hlugo@gaclaw.com
lortiz@gaclaw.com

787.759.4220
787.759.4101
787.759.4210
787.759.4102
787.759.4113
787.759.4132

Carlos R. Pastrana-Torres

Howard Pravda

Maria Isabelle Ramos-Artunduaga
Jorge Rodriguez-Micheo

Javier G. Vazquez-Segarra

Angel X. Viera-Vargas

cpastrana@gaclaw.com
hpravda@gaclaw.com
mramos@gaclaw.com
jrodriguez@gaclaw.com
jvazquez@gaclaw.com
aviera@gaclaw.com

We at Goldman remain committed in assisting you and your business to adjust to these changes in the Law. For
further information you may contact Luis F. Antonetti, Esg. or any of the attorneys in the Labor & Employment
Law Department.

DiSCLAIMER: Although the information included in this document may concern legal issues, it is not a legal
opinion or professional advice and clients shall not use it as such. We assume no responsibility or liability of
any kind for any information contained herein, and we expressly disclaim all liability for any claim for
damages arising from the use, reference to, or reliance on, such information. If legal or other expert
assistance is required, the services of a competent professional should be sought.




