





Tel. 787.759.8000 ≈ 1.866.284.0708 Fax 787.767.9333 www.gaclaw.com

By: Angel X. Viera-Vargas, Esq.

he Puerto Rico Child Support Administration (ASUME by its Spanish Acronym) has informed that it has ceased to accept payments through personal or corporate checks from all entities, including employers.

Effective May 3, 2011, the only acceptable ways for complying with a child support retention order will be payment by cash, manager's check, bank or postal

money orders or EFT by way of the agency's webpage (http://www.ASUME.gobierno.pr).

Law No. 5 of December 30, 1986, imposes various obligations on employers who receive a child support retention order. Non-compliance may result in the imposition of monetary penalties and a finding of civil contempt. We invite all our clients and friends to make the necessary adjustments to comply with this change in ASUME's policy.

ATTORNEYS — LABOR & EMPLOYMENT LAW DEPARTMENT

Luis F. Antonetti-Zequeira	787.759.4111	lantonetti@gaclaw.com
Vicente J. Antonetti-Zequeira	787.759.4112	vantonetti@gaclaw.com
Angel Berberena-Feliciano	787.759.4143	aberberena@gaclaw.com
José J. Fas-Quiñones	787.759.4156	jose.fas@gaclaw.com
Maritza I. Gómez-Fernández	787.759.4231	maritza.gomez@gaclaw.com
Heber E. Lugo-Rigau	787.759.4200	hlugo@gaclaw.com
Luis D. Ortiz-Abreu	787.759.4110	lortiz@gaclaw.com
Carlos R. Pastrana-Torres	787.759.4220	cpastrana@gaclaw.com
Howard Pravda	787.759.4101	hpravda@gaclaw.com
María Isabelle Ramos-Artunduaga	787.759.4210	mramos@gaclaw.com
Jorge Rodríguez-Micheo	787.759.4102	jrodriguez@gaclaw.com
Javier G. Vázquez-Segarra	787.759.4113	jvazquez@gaclaw.com
Angel X. Viera-Vargas	787.759.4132	aviera@gaclaw.com

We at Goldman remain committed in assisting you and your business to adjust to these changes in the Law. For further information you may contact Luis F. Antonetti, Esq. or any of the attorneys in the Labor & Employment Law Department.



DISCLAIMER: Although the information included in this document may concern legal issues, it is not a legal opinion or professional advice and clients shall not use it as such. We assume no responsibility or liability of any kind for any information contained herein, and we expressly disclaim all liability for any claim for damages arising from the use, reference to, or reliance on, such information. If legal or other expert assistance is required, the services of a competent professional should be sought.